3734 2500 Howell Branch Road

Suite 235 Winter Park, FL 32792 407.673.7695

April 21, 1998

١

**Division of Corporations** Florida Department of State P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Papers enclosed for new corporation

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the "Articles of Incorporation" for our new corporation, Crawford Assisted Living, Inc. There are two sets, one original which has been notarized, and a second copy.

A check in the amount of \$122.50 for all costs quoted by your office is enclosed.

Sincerely,

ducetto becafered Loretto Crawford

President

PM 12:

900002497939---6 -04/23/98--01064--020 \*\*\*\*122.50 \*\*\*\*122.50

4/24

## **Articles of Incorporation**

THE UNDERSIGNED, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation, adopt the following articles of incorporation for such corporation:

- The name of the corporation is Crawford Assisted Living, Inc. 1.
- The period of its duration is perpetual. 2.
- The purpose is to engage in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the 3. United States and the State of Florida.
- The corporation shall have authority to issue 2000 4. shares, all of one class, \$ 0.01 par value.
- The address of the corporate office which also our home/office is : 5. 2916 Oak Lane, Fern Park, FL 32730.
- The name and address of its registered agent is Loretto Crawford, 2916 Oak Lane, Fern 6. Park, FL 32730.
- 7. The number of directors constituting its initial Board of Directors is 2, whose name(s) and address(es) is (are):

Name	Address
Loretto Crawford	2916 Oak Lane, Fern Park, FL 32730
Lee Patrick Crawford	2916 Oak Lane, Fern Park, FL 32730

The name(s) and address(es) of the incorporator(s) is (are): 8.

> Name Loretto Crawford Lee Patrick Crawford

Address 2916 Oak Lane, Fern Park, FL 32730 2916 Oak Lane, Fern Park, FL 32730

9. « I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Regis Agent. »

Locatto Crawford

doatto Crawford

Le Struck Com

Lee Patrick Crawford

Signature(s) of Incorporator(s)

State of Florida County of Seminole

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Loretto Crawford and Lee Patrick Crawford, who are to me well known to be the persons described in and who subscribed the above articles of incorporation, and did freely and voluntarily acknowledge before me according to law that they made and subscribed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and my official seal, in Casselberry, Seminole County, and State of Florida, this 21st day of April, 1998.

Notary Public, State of Florida Printed Notary Name < SARA JO RUSCH My Commission Expires: 🖉 SARA JO RUSCH 1001 S WINTER PARK DRIVE My Commission CC482129 Expires Aug. 23, 1999 Bonded by HAI 800-422-1555 CASSELBERRY FL 32707

. .. . . . . ......